20 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-type
Mechanical Data
Working Stroke:  4,3 mm (.169)
Maximum Stroke:  5,0 mm (.197)
Available Tip Styles
E-050

E-100 20 1,3 N (4.7oz) 2,0 N (7.2oz)
E-100 30 2,0 N (7.2oz) 3,0 N (10.8oz)
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
0  5  0E 2      9  1 0  5  0
0  7  5E 2      9  1 0  6  4 A 2  0 0  0
A 2  0 0  0
Test Probes:
 1  0  0E 2      9  1 0  9  0 A 3  0 0  0
Force/Stroke Diagram E-050 Force/Stroke Diagram E-075 Force/Stroke Diagram E-100
Ø0,78 Ø0,5
43,2
6,9
7,7
Ø1,02 Ø0,64
33,1
Ø1,37 ø0,9
33,4
8,4E - 100
E - 075
E - 050
(1 315)
( 331)
( 035)
( 303)
( 025)
( 272)
( 020)( 031)
(1 700)
(1 303)
( 040)
( 054)
E - 050 in
KS-050
E - 075 in
KS-075
E - 100 in
KS-100
16
( 630)
5,04,03,02,01,0
1,0
2,0
0
GKS-0
50 2,0
N
E - 050 2,0N
(3 6)
(7 2)
Maximum stroke 5 0 mm ( 197)
Operating stroke 4 3 mm ( 169)